GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:387
ANSWERED ON:30.07.2009

INSTALLATION OF SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS IN RAILWAY PREMISES
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to strengthen security system at railway stations;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Railways propose to install surveillance cameras at railway stations and coaches of trains to keep a vigilant eye on the criminal activities in the railway premises; and

(d) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (KUMARI MAMATA BANERJEE)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF STARRED QUESTION NO.387 BY SHRIS.S. RAMASUBBU TO
BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 30-07-2009 REGARDING INSTALLATION OF SURVEILLANCE CAMERAS IN RAILWAY
PREMISES.

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d)

() Rupees 67.09 crore have been allocated for procurement of modern security related equipment for RPF personnel.

(I Integrated Security System is being implemented which envisages provision of:

(i) Internet protocol based CCTV system with intelligent video analysis.

(ii) Access Control,

(iii) Personal and Baggage screening system and

(iv) Bomb detection and disposal system.

Approval has been accorded for implementation of this scheme at 195 sensitive stations of the country at an estimated cost of Rs.
344.31 crore. In addition 973 nos. of additional posts of RPF personnel have also been sanctioned to further strengthen the security system on the railway.

At present, there is no proposal to install surveillance cameras in coaches of trains.
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